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A weekly fall of 828 points reduces the
SSY Pacific Capesize Index to below
4,000 points for the first time since end
July 2017. However, this is still 84
points above the year-ago level. Pacific
round-voyage rates (180k dwt) fell by
$1,850/day to $8,500/day, while the W.
Australia-China iron ore spot rate
slipped by $0.40/t to $5.65/t.

For more information contact David
Beard/John Kearsey

The Pacific Capesize Index started at
5,000 points on 27 December 1995 and
has since been subject to periodic
updating to reflect changing trade
patterns. The latest update was on 17
July 2015.
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CALCULATED INDEX
Change on Previous Week
Change on Four Weeks Ago
Change on Previous Year

Change on Two Years Ago
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Weight
10.0%
10.0%
10.0%
10.0%
10.0%
10.0%
10.0%
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10.0%
10.0%

100.0%

15/01/2018  22/01/2018
$it $it
9.30 7.75
6.05 5.65
12.00 10.60
11.60 10.00
13.20 11.60
7.90 6.80
14.50 9.95
8.85 7.75
1.06 0.24
1.75 1.44
4,783 3,955
-596 -828
-2,203 2,732
+1,091 +84
+1,909 +1,059
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While every care has been taken to ensure that the information in this publication is accurate, SSY Consultancy & Research Ltd., can accept no responsibility for any
errors or omissions or any consequences arising therefrom. Figures are based on the latest available information, which is subject to subsequent revision and correction.

The views expressed are those of SSY Consultancy and Research Ltd., and do not necessarily reflect the views of any other associated company. Re-producing any

material from this report without permission from SSY is strictly prohibited.




